FORM **PTO-1595**

RE(

12-16-2008

103539805

3T

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: <u>DYC-02200</u>

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 04/94)

(Rev. 06/93) PATENTS ONLY

record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

riease record the attached original documents of copy thereof.						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	Xiaobao Chen Philippe Lucas	Orange SA 6 Place D' Alleray F-75505 Paris Cedex 15, FRANCE				
		_ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached.		**************************************			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그				
	X Assignment _ Merger Security Agreement _ Change of Name Other:		J.			
	Execution Date: Philippe Lucas signed on November 20, 2008 and Xiaobao Chen signed on December 4, 2008.	2	=======================================			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	8 2				
	This document is being filed together with a new application, the Patent Application Serial No.(s): 12/224,919 Patent No.(s): . Additional numbers attached.	execution date of the application is:	€)1			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	<u>1</u> .			
	Jonathan O. Owens HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 162 North Wolfe Road Sunnyvale, CA 94086	7. Total fee(s) [37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41]:				
		X Check(s) in the amount of 40.00 is enclosed				
		8. Authorization to Charge Additional Fees:				
		X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to cha additional fees or credit any overpayment asso communication and which may be required un §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 to Deposit Account No. 08	ciated with this der 37 CFR			
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Dated: December 11, 2008 Signature: Josephan O. Owens Reg. No.: 37,902					
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

12/15/2008 DBYRNE

00000026 12224919

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Xiaobao Chen and Philippe Lucas Improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified	s hereinafter refer application for U	ted to as "ASSIGNOR Inited States Letters Pa	RS", have invented certain new and useful stent:		
Title of Invention: TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	AND METHOI	<u> </u>			
Date of execution of application:	_ Filing Date:	September 8, 2008	Serial No.: 12/224,919		
WHEREAS, Orange SA, a French corporation, local to se "ASSIGNEE", is destrous of acquiring the entire right, little may be granted on the same;	jed at 6 Place D'A e and interest in se	Persy, P-75015 Paris, and applications and applications and applications and applications and applications are applications.	Cedex 15 France, hereinafter referred leation and in any Letters Patent which		
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CO which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned a Assignor, and Assignor's successors and assigns, all right, title Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted of any divisions, renewals, communitions in whole or in part, substate be held and enjoyed by said Assigner as fully and exclusively and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letter.	and transferred, at and interest in and on the same in the titutions, conversi y as it would have	nd by these presents do to said lavention, sai United States and all our, reissues, prolonger	o sell, essign and transfer unto said id application for United States Letters countries throughout the world including		
Assignors further agree that they will, without charg prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, vol. Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of ast lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said Assignea, or Assignee's successors and assigns.	ny, aoknowieogo Senment and rese	sno beliver all such fi ser thereof and well -	uther papers, including applications for		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below.					
() (ceese) man		4	Dec. 2008		
XIaobso Chen	_		Daic		
Philippe Luces	_		Dec. 2008 Date 20/11/07		
STATE OF					
COUNTY OF					
On	15/16/27/19/27 HOURING	177:O CROSCID/INCL SA/	I in at his houther/Abale or construction and the		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the S	tate of California	that the foregoing par	ragraph is two and correct.		
	WITNESS my h	and and official scal.			
SEAL		Signature of No	tery Public		
		9 •	•		

PATENT REEL: 021990 FRAME: 0681

RECORDED: 12/15/2008